

The Town of East Greenbush

225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144

TOWN BOARD MINUTES PUBLIC HEARING October 27, 2021

To view a recording of the full meeting, please visit Facebook link below: https://www.facebook.com/watch/live/?ref=watch_permalink&v=599928771211097

The following is a summary of the Public Hearing as recorded by the Town Clerk.

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Town Board Meeting:	6:10 PM		
	Members of 'Present	Town Board Absent	
			Supervisor J. Conway Councilor T. Tierney Councilor H. Kennedy Councilor R. Matters Councilor B. Fritz

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of East Greenbush Town Board will conduct a public hearing on October 27, 2021 at 6:10 p.m. to consider the adoption of Local Law No. 05-2021 entitled "A local law adopting Article XII of Chapter 315 of the Code of the Town of East Greenbush establishing sewer rates for capital charges and operation and maintenance expenses".

By Orders of the Town Board,

Ellen Pangburn, Town Clerk Town of East Greenbush 225 Columbia Turnpike Rensselaer, NY 12144 Schedule of Hearing:

Open Public Comment – Resident, David Terpening, presented his comments to the Town Board.

Supervisor Conway made a motion to close Public Hearing and seconded by Councilor Kennedy.

Supervisor J. Conway	VOTED: YES
Councilor T. Tierney	VOTED: YES
Councilor H. Kennedy	VOTED: YES
Councilor R. Matters	VOTED: YES
Councilor B. Fritz	VOTED: YES

Respectfully submitted,

Ellen Pangburn, Town Clerk